

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18375/2018

SHANTI DEVI ALIAS SHANTI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuraj Tirthankar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurika Ray, Adv.
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sarita, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.6. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6 has been filed but vakalatnama has not been filed. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.6.

Respondent No.7 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4 and 8 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar