

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18375/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2018 in LPA No.1265/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHANTI DEVI ALIAS SHANTI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray that matter be listed after two weeks to enable them to circulate judgments in which reliance are placed by them. Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks for disposal.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER